RESOLUTION	NO.
------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, RATIFYING AID **AGREEMENT** THE ATTACHED MUTUAL BETWEEN THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND THE MONROE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (MCSD) FOR THE SAFE-SCHOOL OFFICER PROGRAM AT KEY HORACE WEST HIGH SCHOOL, O'BRYANT SCHOOL, POINCIANA ELEMENTARY, GERALD ADAMS ELEMENTARY AND SIGSBEE CHARTER, WITH A SERGEANT IN A ROTATING POSITION 2021-2022 FOR THE SCHOOL AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS OR ADJUSTMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Florida Legislature passed a school safety bill in 2018 that mandates an officer in every public and charter school in Florida. To meet this mandate the Key West Police Department currently assigns a police officer as an SRO at Key West High School, Horace O'Bryant, Poinciana Elementary, Gerald Adams Elementary and Sigsbee Charter School, and recommends the addition of one Sergeant in a rotating position; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached Mutual Aid Agreement between the City of Key West and the Monroe County School District, for the Safe-School Officer Program, which will provide SROs to each of the following schools: Key West High School, Horace O'Bryant School, Poinciana Elementary School, Gerald Adams Elementary School and Sigsbee Charter School, along with a Sergeant in a rotating position for the 2021-2022 school year, is hereby ratified.

Section 2: That reimbursement funding in an amount up to \$934,393.00 from the Monroe County School District is anticipated to substantially fund the six SRO positions. Any necessary budget transfers or adjustments are hereby authorized.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed an	d adopted by the	he City Comr	mission at	a meeting	held
this d	ay of	, 2021			
Authentic	ated by the F	residing Of	fficer and	Clerk of	the
Commission on	day	of	, 2021.		
Filed wit	h the Clerk on			_, 2021.	
	Mayor Teri Joh	nnston			
	Vice Mayor Sam	n Kaufman			
	Commissioner (Gregory Davi	la		
	Commissioner N	Mary Lou Hoo	ver		
	Commissioner (Clayton Lope	Z		
	Commissioner E	Billy Wardlo	W		
	Commissioner 3	Jimmy Weekle	У		
ATTEST:		TERI JOHNS	TON, MAYOR		
CHERYAL SMITH,	CITY CLERK	-			